
 

ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANTS 
 
This Illinois State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) keeps this list as a courtesy for constituents and entities 
seeking the services of professionals who, to the best of the SHPO’s meet the Secretary of the Interior's 
Professional Qualifications Standards for Archaeology, established by the National Park Service (NPS) and 
published in the Code of Federal Regulations, 36 CFR Part 61 (https://www.nps.gov/articles/sec-standards-prof-
quals.htm). This list is not intended to be exhaustive and is limited to entities based in Illinois or adjacent states, 
Indigenous-owned and/or operated entities nationwide, and entities capable of conducting underwater 
archaeology. Inclusion on this list does not constitute any recommendation or endorsement by the SHPO.  

• If your historic-preservation actions are required by a Memorandum of Agreement with our office, or if 
they are receiving state or federal grants, then your consultant must meet the SOI’s Professional 
Qualification Standards, whether or not they are on this list.  

• Email requests for inclusion, accompanied by a Curriculum Vitae and a statement of how the consultant 
meets the Qualifications for Archaeology, to Jeff Kruchten: jeff.kruchten@illinois.gov.  
 

Steve Titus 
American Resources Group 
127 North Washington Street 
Carbondale, IL 62901 
618-529-2741 
steve@argltd.com 
 
David Hanley 
Apogee Environmental and Archaeological 
208 Main Street 
Whitesburg, KY 41858 
610-308-8618 (mobile) 
david@apogee-environmental.com 
 
Cynthia Balek 
Archaeology & Geomorphology Services 
2220 Mayfair Avenue 
Westchester, IL 60154 
708-308-4713 
clb2220@gmail.com 
 
Larry Stillwell 
Archaeology Consultants of Ossian 
Post Office Box 2374 
Muncie, IN 47307 
765-730-0524 
isaco1029@aol.com 
 
 
 

Robin Jorke-Harl 
Archaeological Research Center of St. Louis 
6049 Hampton Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63109 
314-349-1531 
arc@arcstl.com 
 
Kevin Nolan 
Ball State University 
Applied Anthropology Laboratories 
BB314 
Muncie, IN 47306 
765-285-5328 
kcnolan@bsu.edu 
 
Derek Lee 
Bear Creek Archaeology 
24091 York Avenue 
Cresco, IA 52136 
563-547-4545 
derek@bearcreekarchaeology.com 
 
Douglas Kullen 
Burns & McDonnell 
1431 Opus Place, Suite 400 
Downers Grove, IL 60515 
630-515-4626 (office) 
630-408-2385 (mobile) 
dkullen@burnsmcd.com  
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Todd McLeod 
C.H. Fenstermaker & Associates 
P.O. Box 7352 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
281-788-0889 
toddm@fenstermaker.com 
 
Jason King 
Center for American Archeology 
Post Office Box 22 
Kampsville, IL 62053 
618-653-4316 
jking@caa-archeology.org 
 
Mark Wagner 
Center for Archaeological Investigations 
Southern Illinois University 
Mail Code 4527 
Carbondale, IL 62901 
618-453-5031 
mjwagner@siu.edu 
 
Kevin Cupka Head 
Center for Archaeological Research 
Missouri State University 
901 South National Avenue 
Springfield, MO 65897 
417-836-5363 
archaeologicalresearch@missouristate.edu 
 
Charles Beeker 
Center for Underwater Science 
Indiana University 
1025 East 7th Street, Room 508 
Bloomington, IN 47405 
812-856-2360 
cbeeker@indiana.edu 
 
Jim Snyder 
Civil & Environmental Consultants 
530 East Ohio Street, Suite G 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
877-963-6026 (office) 
317-452-2145 (mobile) 
jsnyder@cecinc.com 
 
Robert Watson 
Commonwealth Heritage Group 
8669 North Deerwood Drive 
Milwaukee, WI 53209 
414-446-4121 
rwatson@chg-inc.com 
 

Andrew Martin 
Cultural Resources Analysts 
201 NW 4th Street, Suite 204 
Evansville, IN 47708 
812-253-3009 
amartin@crai-ky.com 
 
Leslie Kirchler-Owen 
Ecology and Environment 
33 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-578-9243 ext. 4109 (office) 
312-802-5598 (mobile) 
leslie.kirchler-owen@wsp.com 
 
Jake Rieb 
Edge Consulting Engineers 
624 Water Street 
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578 
608-644-1449 
jrieb@edgeconsult.com 
 
Clark Sturdevant 
Environmental Research Center 
5677 Pernod Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63136 
314-646-0119 
clark.sturdevant@gmail.com 
 
Eli Orrvar 
Environmental Solutions & Innovations 
3851 South Jefferson Ave. 
Springfield, MO 65807 
513-591-6280 (office) 
317-534-9073 (mobile) 
eorrvar@envsi.com 
 
Karen Atwell 
Farmland Archaeological Services 
10475 North 2300 Avenue 
Geneseo, IL  61254 
309-507-1330 
karen@karenatwell.com 
 
Floyd Mansberger 
Fever River Research 
Post Office Box 5234 
Springfield, IL 62705 
217-525-9002 (office) 
217-341-8138 (mobile) 
fmansberger@comcast.net 
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Jennifer Sanka 
GEI Consultants 
8615 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 406 
Chicago, IL 60631 
847-984-3401 (office) 
626-476-7249 (mobile) 
jsanka@geiconsultants.com 
 
Jeffrey Laswell 
Gray & Pape 
5807 North Post Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46216 
317-541-8200 
jlaswell@graypape.com 
 
Mark Branstner 
Great Lakes Research 
Post Office Box 2341 
Champaign, IL 61825 
517-927-4556 
mark.branstner@branstner.com 
 
Monte Lawton 
Heartsong Archaeology 
Post Office Box 443 
Chesaning, MI 48616 
989-323-1239 
mlawton@heartsongarchaeology.com 
 
Kimberly Smith 
HDR, Inc. 
2040 West Iles Ave, Suite C  
Springfield, IL 62704 
717-515-8994 
Kimberly.Smith@hdrinc.com 
 
Justin Moschelle 
iResponse 
9740 Upper Box Elder Road 
Post Office Box 230 
Box Elder, MT 59521 
406-395-5215 (office) 
406-529-1616 (mobile) 
justin.moschelle@iresponse106.com 
 
Alleen Betzenhauser 
Illinois State Archaeological Survey 
University of Illinois 
American Bottom Field Station 
13 Gateway Drive 
Collinsville, IL 62234 
618-855-9206 
betzenha@illinois.edu 

Patrick Green 
Illinois State Archaeological Survey 
University of Illinois 
Central Illinois Field Station 
1108 North Cunningham Avenue 
Urbana, IL 61802 
217-607-0904 
pmgreen@illinois.edu 
 
Claire Tolmie 
Illinois State Archaeological Survey 
University of Illinois 
Northern Illinois Field Station 
21 North Union Street 
Elgin, IL 60123 
224-281-4730 
ctolmie@illinois.edu 
 
David Nolan 
Illinois State Archaeological Survey 
University of Illinois 
Western Illinois Field Station 
1126 West Jackson Street 
Macomb, IL 61455 
309-833-3097 
djnolan@illinois.edu 
 
David Nolan 
Illinois State Archaeological Survey 
University of Illinois 
Western Illinois Field Station 
604 East Vandalia Road 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
217-243-9491 
djnolan@illinois.edu 
 
Brooke Morgan 
Illinois State Museum Society 
1011 East Ash Street 
Springfield, IL 62703 
217-785-8930 
brooke.morgan@illinois.gov 
 
Craig Picka 
In Situ Archaeological Consulting 
7630 Executive Dr. 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
952-658-8891 
cpicka@insitucrm.com 
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Charles Witty 
Looking Glass Prairie  
Archaeological Reconnaissance 
613 West St. Louis Street 
Lebanon, IL 62254 
618-623-8749 
charles.witty@sbcglobal.net 
 
Thomas Zych 
Lowlands Cultural Resources 
670 Harasek Street 
Lombard, IL 60439 
630-247-5594 
lowlandsculturalresources@gmail.com 
 
Joyce McKay 
Post Office Box 409 
Hampton, IL 61256 
309-755-3519 
trmackay@wisc.edu 
 
Samuel Snell 
Metric Environmental 
6958 Hillsdale Court 
Indianaplois, IN 46250 
317-912-3499 (office) 
317-450-9175 (mobile) 
 
Thomas Bodor 
Michael Baker International 
200 West Adams Street, Suite 2800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
412-269-2049 
thomas.bodor@mbakerintl.com 
 
Jay Martinez 
Midwest Archaeological Research Services 
Post Office Box 2533 
Crystal Lake, IL 60039 
815-568-0680 
jmartinez.mars@gmail.com 
 
Michelle Lorenzini 
Mound City Archaeological Services 
Post Office Box 190614 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
314-723-2226 
lorenzini@moundcity.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeffrey Plunkett 
NS Services 
4974 South Cobblestone Drive 
Zionsville, IN 46077 
j.plunkett@nsenvservices.com 
317-753-5581 
 
Joseph Craig 
Prairie Archaeology & Research 
Post Office Box 5603 
Springfield, IL 62705 
217-544-4881  
jcraig@prairiearchaeology.com 
 
Gregory Walz 
Public Service Archaeology & Architecture 
Program- University of Illinois 
1707 South Orchard Street 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217-333-1636 
gwalz@netonecom.net 
 
Kevin McGowan 
Public Service Archaeology & Architecture 
Program- University of Illinois 
Chicagoland Office 
7428 Bradford Ct. 
Gurnee, IL 60031 
847-287-9045 
kpmcgowa@illinois.edu 
 
Bryan Carlo 
SCI Engineering 
650 Pierce Boulevard 
O’Fallon, IL 62269 
618-206-3034 
bcarlo@sciengineering.com 
 
Matthew Piscitelli 
SEARCH 
4724 Oxborough Court 
Brooklyn Park, MN 55443 
407-236-7711 (office) 
203-687-7725 (mobile) 
matthew.piscitelli@searchinc.com 
 
Benjamin Banks 
Stantec 
701 East 22nd Street, Suite 115 
Lombard, IL 60148 
316-634-6218 (office) 
316-253-6414 (mobile) 
benjamin.banks@stantec.com 
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Anastasia Gilmer 
SWCA Environmental Consultants 
200 West 22nd Avenue, Suite 220 
Lombard, IL 60148 
630-705-1762 
agilmer@swca.com 
 
Jane Lybarger 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
11600 Lilburn Park Road 
St. Louis, MO 63146 
573-590-3260 (mobile) 
Jane.Lybarger@terracon.com 
 
Ann Scott 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
605 West Lake Street, Suite 420 
Chicago, IL 60661 
312-489-5508 (office) 
512-731-5823 (mobile) 
ann.scott@terracon.com 
 
Rachel Klabacka-Williams 
TRC 
6737 West Washington Street, Suite 2100 
West Allis, WI 53214 
262-879-1212 (office) 
262-309-1539 (mobile) 
rklabacka@trccompanies.com 
 
Sean Stretton 
Trileaf 
1515 Des Peres Road 
St. Louis, MO 63131 
314-997-6111, ext. 252 (office) 
847-707-8223 (mobile) 
s.stretton@trileaf.com 
 
Fred Finney 
Upper Midwest Archaeology 
425 North White Street 
Macomb, IL 61455 
217-778-0348 
fafinney@aol.com 
 
Nurit Finn 
Wapsi Valley Archaeology 
Post Office Box 244 
126 East Main Street 
Anamosa, IA 52205 
319-462-4760 
ngfinn@wapsivalleyarch.com 
 

Lawrence Conrad 
Western Illinois Archaeology Research Center 
1104 West Piper Street 
Macomb, IL 61455 
309-333-6783  
309-836-3811 
la-conrad@wiu.edu 
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